

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088

www.cgcounty.org

Casey M. Callanan Chris Watts Tim Latham

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2021 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. April 20, 2021 Regular Session
- B. April 23, 2021 Board Staff Discussion

PUBLIC COMMENT

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Motion to Create a New Fund 003 American Rescue Plan
- 5. County Auditor Motion to Approve 6-month Class C Liquor license for PM Park and Tiki Bar
- 6. County Treasurer Motion to Abate AY2021 Taxes in the Amount of \$138 plus interest on Mobile Home VIN M602799
- 7. County Engineer Consider and take action on contract and bid bond for B60 resurfacing
- 8. County Engineer
- 9. IT Motion to approve 3-year agreement with Marco related to technology services
- 10. Approve committee to seek proposals for architectural services for possible secondary roads building
- 11. Dock Permits

CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2021-55
Posted: 04/26/21 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.